Attorney or Party without attorney (Name and Address) Telephone No.:	
Attorney for: SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SHASTA MAILING ADDRESS: STREET ADDRESS: 1515 Court Street, Room 110	
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Redding, CA 96001 BRANCH NAME: IN THE MATTER OF THE GUARDIANSHIP OF:	
ORDER APPOINTING COURT INVESTIGATOR [Guardianship]	Case Number:

Good cause appearing, **it is ordered** that the Superior Court Investigator of the Office of Probate and Family Court Services, located at 1515 Court Street, Redding CA, be appointed Court Investigator in the above-entitled Probate matter pursuant to Probate Code section 1513. The Court Appointed Investigator shall be granted authority to receive/access all information required by Probate Code section 1513, subsections (a) and (e), including, but not limited to, the minor's education information and grade reports, law enforcement reports involving the named minor, parole and probation information involving the named minor, public and private social services (CFS and APS) and reports involving the named minor, and an oral or written summary of the minor's medical and/or psychiatric records prepared by the physician, psychologist, or psychiatrist who made or is maintaining the records.

The Court Investigator is **ordered** to keep the information gathered and reports generated thereon confidential except as provided by Probate Code section 1513(d).

**IT IS FURTHER ORDERED** that the Petitioner provide the Superior Court Clerk with an original and a copy of all documents filed. The clerk will deliver the copy to the appointed court investigator.

Dated:

Judge of the Superior Court

Form Approved for Optional Use Shasta County Superior Court LF-PRB-101 [rev July 1, 2024]